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County of Union, lllinois

FY 2018 — Total Compensation Disclosure

March 16, 2018

County of Union, Illinois

Disclosure of Fiscal Year 2018 Budgeted Total Compensation over

$75,000 as Required by Section 7.3 of the Open Meetings Act

$128,958.0

Salar State
Sazary Stipend
$60,000.00 $6500.00

Other

IMRF Health

$60,000.00 $6500.00 $4936.10

$49,961.60
$60,000.00 $6500.00

$64,353.96

$61,200.00

> Telecommunicator $47,881.60
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$2000.00

$62,250.00 $6500.00 $1500.00

$1

$1

$69,500.00

$47,049.60

$60,000.00

$46,633.60

Telecommunicator $43,576.00

Job

Employee Title
Bailey, Treasurer &
Darren M.  Collector
Bartruff, Clerk & Recorder
Terry
Busby, Asa  SIEG Agent
Busby, o
Tiffany Circuit Clerk

Ambulance
Capel, Grant Director
County

Coke, Angela Administrator
Dammerman
Michael
Edmonds, ,
Tyler R. State's Attorney
Grammer,  Highway
Kevin Engineer
Harvel, Scott Sheriff
Heaslett, Assistant State's
Heather Attorney
Hileman, .
Bart Detective
Hill, Robert Telecommunicator $44,740.80
Knupp, Human Resources
Angela Director
McGee, Sergeant
Robert &
Pena,
Anthony

Robinson. Sunervisor of
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$100

$2000

$100

$8964.20 $8640.00

$7207.90 $8640.00
$8308.66 $8640.00
$6709.85 $8640.00

$6493.31 $4080.00

$6175.08 $8640.00

$7,672.26 $4080.00
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$8640.00
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$4080.00
$8640.00

v

$7012.55 $8640.00

$7843.03 $4080.00

$7170.04 $8640.00

$6054.00 $4080.00

$7776.51 $8640.00

$6983.79 $8640.00

Insurance

Health
Insurance
Deductible

$2200.00

$2200.00
$2200.00
$2200.00

$2200.00

$2200.00

$2200.00

$2200.00

$2200.00
$2200.00
$2200.00

$2200.00
$2200.00
$2200.00

$2200.00

$2200.00

MNmAann A~

Dental
Insurance

$237.36

$237.36
$237.36
$237.36

$237.36

$237.36

$237.36

$237.36

$237.36
$237.36
$237.36

$237.36
$237.36
$237.36

$237.36

$237.36
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’ L $60,000.00 $3000.00 $6356./0 $8640.00  $2200.00  $237/.36

Tammy Assessments
?;rfff)rf;lem’ Sergeant $43,305.60 $2000 $7244.37 $8640.00 $2200.00 $237.36
Turner, .
Michael Telecommunicator $45,531.20 $100 §$7296.43 $8640.00 $2200.00 $237.36
Waun, David Telecommunicator $43,576.00 $599.20 $7063.61 $8640.00 $2200.00 $237.36
Notes

e County Fiscal Year 2017 is December 1, 2016 to November 30, 2017

e Amounts are budgted for Fiscal Year 2017

o State's Attorney Salary set by State Statute; Ninety percent (90%) of salary reimbursed by State of Illinois

e Fifty percent (50%) of Highway Engineer salary reimbursed by State of Illinois

e Stipends are to be funded by the State of Illinois

e IMRF employer contribution rates: ECO 13.48%; SLEP 15.99%; Regular 10.09%

Employee pays first $300 of health insurance deductible and Employer pays remaining $2200 of
deductible
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